
NSEA National Schools Championships 2022
at Keysoe International EC, Bedfordshire
Thursday 20th October to Monday 24th October 2022

Please do not leave horses tied to lorries unattended
Keep tack & valuables locked away- NSEA cannot be help responsible for any losses

Photographer- Hoofprints

All prize givings are unmounted- riders must be correctly dressed

Only riders in CAPITALS are eligible for individual championships

THURSDAY 20TH OCTOBER 2022

CLASS 31P70T
Pumpkin Warm Up 70cm Scurry INDOOR ARENA

No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name

11am 165 Dean Close Proud Fionn
453 Ampleforth College Zaramax Dancing Dream
454 Ampleforth College Grangeford Jack

5 Barnard Castle School Jack
4 Barnard Castle School Boden Park Silver Shadow
8 Bethany School Spirit
9 Bishops Nympton Primary School Thug

17 City of London Freemen's School Hilcot Marigold
496 Cullompton Community college Carry On Harry

11.15 20 Dame Tipping C of E Primary School Carlos 
21 Dame Tipping C of E Primary School Saffron 

436 Westonbirt School Dykebeck Wild Lupin
162 Dean Close Chorley's Half Sixpence 
168 Dean Close Miss Kyle Misty 
171 Dean Close Black Hoof Bob
514 Farlingaye High School Rhiannon Emyr (Prince)
350 Grange School Badgerhill Star
352 Grange School Garem Burlington Bertie
172 Great Walstead School Dilly 

11.30. 173 Great Walstead School Colleens Comet
174 Great Walstead School Marty
175 Great Walstead School Katie
519 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) Doylan Luisa Beccaria
520 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) Saoirse Roo
521 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) Lodor Carla
543 Jedburgh Grammar School Annandale Diamond
548 King's School in Macclesfield Anri Class Act
553 Lady Manners School Smirnoff Secret
554 Lady Manners School Creevy King



11.45 724 Lady Manners School  Fiddler\'s Hobnob
388 Longridge Towers School Lyndurst Red Regent
392 Longridge Towers School Diamond firefly
574 Millais School Tabya Moonlight Magic Lady
576 Millais School Golden Snip
395 Norwich High School for Girls Becky 3
605 Pocklington School Willoway Talk of the Town
608 Pocklington School Copshawholm Texas Ranger
620 Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire Bumble 
621 Royal Grammar School, Newcastle Lapin du soleil

12 noon 88 ST. Anselm's Prep School, Derbs Miss Sky 
401 Saint Felix School Flash

90 Sandroyd School Lissacama Rose
92 Sandroyd School Littlefield Clover
93 Sandroyd School Obelix
95 Sandroyd School Pippa
96 Sandroyd School Spider Cage
97 Sandroyd School Seven

742 Sandroyd School Wellfield Lady May
743 Sandroyd School Hucklow Cherokee

12.15 101 Seaford College Ballaboy Bad Bob
682 Seaford College Ashfield Trobadour
409 Sedbergh School G-Star
638 South Lee School Miss Tiggywinkle
643 St Hugh's School Rhydspence Cathryn
644 St Hugh's School Angel 
645 St Hugh's School Hattrick Whitney 
649 St Hugh's School Steel
650 St Hugh's School Millcroft Gilgamesh
651 St Hugh's School Akadame Panache

12.30. 652 St Hugh's School Tantassig Miss 
656 St Joseph's College, Ipswich Scotsford Last Chance
119 Stonar School Bess Sparkling
435 Westonbirt School Ennis Delight
166 Dean Close Cleo
437 Westonbirt School Stormin\' Norman
438 Westonbirt School Casey
439 Westonbirt School Joey Thunder
204 Whittingham C of E Primary School Another adventure
672 Wycombe Abbey JJ Ruby

12.45 674 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Rainstown Spark
675 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Gallant Prince
676 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Peters Boy
678 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ernie
548 King's School in Macclesfield Anri Class Act

Overlander National Show Jumping Championships



THURSDAY 20TH OCTOBER 2022

CLASS 1SJ70 kindly supported by Equilibrium Products

Mini 70-75cm National Team & Individual Show Jumping Championships
Riders to be aged under 14 on 1st January 2022
Jump off for top 8 teams & individuals to follow, approx 6.15pm

1.15pm start INDOOR ARENA
No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name

1.15 453 Ampleforth College  ZARAMAX DANCING DREAM

5 Barnard Castle School JACK

4 Barnard Castle School BODEN PARK SILVER SHADOW

456 Beachborough School Beachborough Betty Boo
1.25 460 Beachborough School Beachborough Streamways Rolex 

455 Beachborough School Beachborough Magic Diamond 
457 Beachborough School Beachborough Woodhaven Toby

314 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Machno Cinderella
316 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Kevin Krystal
318 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted Kingswalk Moonraker

1.35 317 Berkhamsted School Berkhamsted PRINCE

8 Bethany School SPIRIT

9 Bishops Nympton Primary School Thug

10 Burgess Hill Girls FURZY LODGE JET

329 Caedmon College, Whitby BELRICH CHIKKADEE

18 Claverham Community College ABBERLEY ROSE

1.45 152 Cranleigh Cranleigh Lottie
482 Cranleigh Cranleigh Highline Tea Time
157 Cranleigh Cranleigh Dougie
151 Cranleigh Cranleigh Kincon Misty

496 Cullompton Community college CARRY ON HARRY

20 Dame Tipping Church of England Primary School CARLOS

1.55 21 Dame Tipping Church of England Primary School SAFFRON
 

166 Dean Close Dean Close Cleo
171 Dean Close Dean Close Black Hoof Bob
168 Dean Close Dean Close Miss Kyle Misty 



162 Dean Close Dean Close Chorley's Half Sixpence 

507 Dorset Studio School  TIMBER III

2.05 340 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess high HAWKMOON LADY LUCK
345 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High CLONKEEN PRINCESS
343 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess high GLENFORD LITTLE JACK

24 Dunbar Grammar School RATHBANE PRINCE

508 Ellesmere College BAGSHOT NIGHTHAWK

514 Farlingaye High Sch  RHIANNON EMYR  

2.15 19 Claverham Community College ROCK-ON-ROCORA

172 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Dilly 
174 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Marty
173 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Colleens Comet
175 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Katie

518 Guildford High School SLIABH LAN JOHN JOE

2.25 39 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst MEADOW'S PRIDE
44 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Betty
41 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst MOLLY
40 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Get your Roan

51 Imberhorne School Imberhorne Acorn
52 Imberhorne School Imberhorne Williamstown Bella

2.35 53 Imberhorne School Imberhorne FIRENE

543 Jedburgh Grammar School ANNANDALE DIAMOND

177 John Kyrle High School John Kyrle High School Milchem Monarch
178 John Kyrle High School John Kyrle High School Auburn Grey 1
176 John Kyrle High School John Kyrle High School BALLYDAFF BOSS
180 John Kyrle High School John Kyrle High School BUCKLAND MERCURY

2.45 547 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield Dasher
544 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield Buachalu Acla
548 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield Anri Class Act

554 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Creevy King
724 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Fiddler's Hobnob
553 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Smirnoff Secret

2.55 63 Lady Manners School Lady Manners WHESTON'S THISTLE DOWNEY
second coursewalk 5 mins

3.05 344 Duchess's Community High School BALLINAMURRA CAPTAIN



561 Leweston School Leweston GALDON
560 Leweston School Leweston Maid in Wales 
562 Leweston School Leweston Craughwell Apache 

3.15 566 Leweston School Leweston LISCANNOR PRINCE

390 Longridge Towers SchoolLongridge stobo Antrim Master Ted
392 Longridge Towers SchoolLongridge stobo Diamond firefly
388 Longridge Towers SchoolLongridge stobo LYNDURST RED REGENT
709 Longridge Towers SchoolLongridge stobo COOLNALKILLY TRIGGER

391 Longridge Towers SchoolLongridge PADDY THE SECOND
3.25 389 Longridge Towers SchoolLongridge CATMANDU

394 Longridge Towers SchoolLongridge Charlie Brown

734 Loretto  Sally

67 Malmesbury MAISIE
 

68 Malmesbury SNOWDON SPRITE

3.35 574 Millais School Millais school Tabya Moonlight Magic Lady
576 Millais School Millais school Golden Snip
575 Millais School Millais school MICKY FINN

188 Mowden Hall School  FLORENCE

192 Mowden Hall School  MIDNIGHT ROMEO

3.45 679 Newport Girls High School THE GINGER BREAD MAN

11 Burgess Hill Girls AUBURN SNAPDRAGON

395 Norwich High School for Girls BECKY 3

77 Old Buckenham Hall, Suffolk CYMCOWNWY PRINCESS

589 Oundle & Laxton Junior SchoolLaxton Junior School Sapphire
3.55 590 Oundle & Laxton Junior SchoolLaxton Junior School Cahirnagry Lady

591 Oundle & Laxton Junior SchoolLaxton Junior School Dollybird

81 Pembridge Primary School Ben (Wian Goronwy)

62 Lady Manners School LEAGH BLACK JACK

609 Pocklington School Pocklington School LAIM'S LADY
4.05 608 Pocklington School Pocklington School Copshawholm Texas Ranger

605 Pocklington School Pocklington School Willoway Talk of the Town
598 Pocklington School Pocklington School Meg

83 Portsmouth High School PAULDARYS LOLA



620 Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire BUMBLE

4.15 396 Royal Hospital School  GOLDEN RAIN

88 St. Anselm's Prep School, Derbs MISS SKY

401 Saint Felix School FLASH

95 Sandroyd School sandroyd PIPPA
92 Sandroyd School sandroyd LITTLEFIELD CLOVER

4.25 90 Sandroyd School Sandroyd Lissacama Rose
97 Sandroyd School sandroyd SEVEN

742 Sandroyd School WELLFIELD LADY MAY

102 Seaford College Seaford Chester the Jester
113 Seaford College Seaford Back to Black

4.35 101 Seaford College Seaford Ballaboy Bad Bob

636 Sidcot School Sidcot CHARBETH DIAMONDS AND PEARLS
634 Sidcot School Sidcot FOYFINS CLOSE CALL
637 Sidcot School Sidcot Quitchery Silver

69 Malmesbury RONJA

4.45 638 South Lee School Miss Tiggywinkle
 

643 St Hugh's School St Hugh's white Rhydspence Cathryn
652 St Hugh's School St Hugh's white TANTASSIG MISS
650 St Hugh's School St Hugh's white Millcroft Gilgamesh
644 St Hugh's School St Hugh's white Angel 

4.55 645 St Hugh's School St Hugh's pink HATTRICK WHITNEY
653 St Hugh's School St Hugh's white Ziggy
651 St Hugh's School St Hugh's pink Akadame Panache
649 St Hugh's School St Hugh's pink Steel

435 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Ennis Delight
5.05 438 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Casey

437 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Stormin' Norman
439 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Joey Thunder

115 St Mary's COE Primary School BOFARNEL LOTTERY

197 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Mojo II
5.15 199 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Belle

198 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Kilncopse Carmen
200 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Lotus Star



124 Stonar School Stonar Green Bobby Dazzler XI
118 Stonar School Stonar Green Longslade Picasso

5.25 119 Stonar School Stonar Green Bess Sparkling

729 Shocklach Oviatt C of E Primary School PEPPA

434 West Exe School ABEROGWEN TIMOTHY

204 Whittingham C of E Primary School ANOTHER ADVENTURE

451 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School BALLYMARKHAM NO DOUBT
5.35 441 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Little Black Shadow

444 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Sparkling Mr Rueso
445 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Jimmy

436 Westonbirt School DYKEBECK WILD LUPIN

672 Wycombe Abbey JJ RUBY

5.45 675 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD Kites Gallant Prince
676 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD Kites Peters Boy
677 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD Kites Cuffnells Gold Rod
674 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD Kites Rainstown Spark

5.53 678 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi ERNIE

KBIS Jump 4 Joy Arena Eventing 2022 Championships

THURSDAY 20TH OCTOBER 2022

CLASS 10AE70
Jump 4 Joy Mini 70-75cm JwS Team & Individual ChampionshipsOUTDOOR Arena
Riders to be aged under 14 on 1st January 2022

No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name

12 noon 417 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Ballinruane Princess
418 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Feebie
411 Sedbergh School Sedbergh BETTY BOO

691 Bryanston LONGSLADE GRENADIER

12.10. 17 City of London Freemen's School Hilcot Marigold

18 Claverham Community College ABBERLEY ROSE

56 Kingsley School BRYNNEBO VICTORIA



23 Dixie Grammar School BONNIE

621 Royal Grammar School, Newcastle LAPIN DU SOLEIL

12.20. 22 Dixie Grammar School GEM  

343 Duchess's Community High School GLENFORD LITTLE JACK

204 Whittingham C of E Primary School ANOTHER  ADVENTURE

706 New Hall School  Herbie

84 Prior's Field School MR REE

12.30. 93 Sandroyd School Sandroyd white OBELIX
91 Sandroyd School sandroyd white Sox
96 Sandroyd School sandroyd white Spider Cage
90 Sandroyd School Sandroyd white Lissacama Rose

12.40. 634 Sidcot School FOYFINS CLOSE CALL

636 Sidcot School CHARBETH DIAMONDS AND PEARLS

637 Sidcot School QUITCHERY SILVER

645 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire Hattrick Whitney 
12.50. 650 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire MILLCROFT GILGAMESH

643 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire Rhydspence Cathryn
644 St Hugh's School St Hugh's Oxfordshire Angel 

1pm 664 Strathallan School COOLNAKILLY TRIGGER

445 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Jimmy
451 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School BALLYMARKHAM NO DOUBT
441 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Little Black Shadow

1.10. 434 West Exe School ABEROGWEN TIMOTHY
second coursewalk 5 mins
1.20. 457 Beachborough School Beachborough Woodhaven Toby

456 Beachborough School Beachborough Betty Boo
455 Beachborough School Beachborough Magic Diamond 

19 Claverham Community College ROCK-ON-ROCORA

1.30. 152 Cranleigh Cranleigh Lottie
157 Cranleigh Cranleigh Dougie
151 Cranleigh Cranleigh Kincon Misty
153 Cranleigh  Cranleigh Magpie

1.40. 340 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High Hawkmoon Lady Luck



345 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High CLONKEEN PRINCESS
344 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High BALLINAMURRA CAPTAIN

1.50. 172 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Dilly 
173 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Colleens Comet
174 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Marty
175 Great Walstead School Great Walstead Katie

2pm 391 Longridge Towers SchoolLongridge blue Paddy The Second
390 Longridge Towers SchoolLongridge Blue Antrim Master Ted
394 Longridge Towers SchoolLongridge Blue CHARLIE BROWN
389 Longridge Towers SchoolLongridge blue Catmandu

2.10. 742 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple Wellfield Lady May
743 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple Hucklow Cherokee

95 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple Pippa
97 Sandroyd School Sandroyd purple Seven

2.20. 734 Loretto  Sally

188 Mowden Hall School  FLORENCE

586 New Hall School  Gailey Bay

547 King's School in Macclesfield DASHER
2.30.

THURSDAY 20TH OCTOBER 2022

CLASS 32P80T
Pumpkin Warm Up 80cm Scurry OUTDOOR Arena

No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name
3pm 68 Malmesbury Snowdon sprite 

477 Claremont School Blidsworth Bucks Fizz
478 Claremont School Winalotty
479 Claremont School Ettie Ann P
480 Claremont School Hopgarden Avatar 
139 Cranleigh Ivy
165 Dean Close Proud Fionn

24 Dunbar Grammar School Rathbane Prince
351 Grange School Admiran Chieftain
355 Grange School Longhey Confetti

3.15 30 Handcross Park School Mullafin Cross
32 Handcross Park School Hot Chocolate II
31 Handcross Park School Little Lord Remus

372 Harrogate Grammar School Platinum Thriller



519 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) Doylan Luisa Beccaria
520 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) Saoirse Roo
521 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) Lodor Carla
522 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) Gwilym of Preseli
536 Jedburgh Grammar School Midnight Star
538 Jedburgh Grammar School Dino Royale

3.30. 454 Ampleforth College Grangeford Jack
309 Bede's Senior School Pilot 
326 Caedmon College, Whitby Killough queen 
473 Caedmon College, Whitby Sonny V 

70 Malmesbury Phoenix 
71 Malmesbury Cafre silver prince 
79 Painsley Catholic College Spongbob 

610 Pocklington School Toronto
616 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne Golden Liberty
617 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne Calder Diesel

3.45 618 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne I am Spartacus
619 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne Master Light

94 Sandroyd School Cooga Blue
628 Scarborough Sixth Form College Miss Hollywood
408 Sedbergh School Rush On Vivienne
672 Wycombe Abbey JJ Ruby
434 West Exe School Aberogwen Timothy 
543 Jedburgh Grammar School Annandale Diamond
544 King's School in Macclesfield Buachalu Acla

63 Lady Manners School Wheston's Thistle Downey
4pm 64 Lady Manners School Halgavor Debonair

567 Leweston School Peasedown Toners Neo 
391 Longridge Towers School Paddy The Second

67 Malmesbury Maisie 
69 Malmesbury Ronja
98 Seaford College Bama Beauty

106 Seaford College Sallaghan 11
609 Pocklington School Liam's Lady

4.15 691 Bryanston Longslade Grenadier 


